
 

53.9 NP-SVP Reference No. RFQ-2024-307 Page 1 of 18 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

P.R. NO: 2024-07-1910 MODE OF PROCUREMENT: 53.9 NP-SVP 

P.R. DATE: 17 July 2024 REF. NO.: RFQ-2024-307 

END-USER: MBCO DATE PREPARED: 19 September 2024 

PRN:  CLOSING DATE/TIME: 25 September 2024 8:00 AM 
 

1. The DENR-Central Office, through its Bids and Awards Committee for Regular Operations, invites eligible bidder/s to submit duly 

signed proposal/quotation not later than the closing date and time for the procurement project stated below: 

Item No.  Description Qty Unit 
TOTAL ABC (P) 

(VAT Inclusive) 

1 

Procurement of Services for the Repair of 

Centerline Drainage Canal in Manila Baywalk 

Dolomite Beach 

1 Lot 800,000.00 

 

2. Proposal/quotation received in excess of the ABC shall automatically be rejected.  

3. Interested bidder/s must submit the following documents with check () mark: 

A. ELIGIBILITY DOCUMENTS 

 

Valid and current Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership) (all pages) in accordance with Section 8.5.2 of 

the IRR (pursuant to GPPB Resolution No. 15-2021, dated 14 October 2021); 

Or 

PhilGEPS Registration Number 

 Valid and Current Mayor’s/Business Permit for CY 2024, in case bidder submitted its PhilGEPS Registration Number only 

 Valid and Current Philippine Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) License 

 

Duly signed and notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement, using the GPPB prescribed form with attached: 

a) Notarized Special Power of Attorney, if sole proprietor opts to appoint a representative; 

or 

b) Notarized Secretary’s Certificate/Board Resolution evidencing the authority of the designated representative/s for 

corporation   

 

2023 Annual Income Tax Return and Latest Income Tax Return per Revenue 3-2005; 

Tax returns filled through Electronic Filing and Payment System (EFPS). The latest income and business tax returns are those 

within the last six (6) months preceding the date of bid submission (including copy of VAT returns and corresponding 

payments for the last six (6) months 
Note:    1.Previously submitted Eligibility Documents that remain Valid until the closing date , do not need to resubmitted  by the bidder(s) 

2. If Annex A documents in the PhilGEPS Platinum Registration are valid, the Business/Mayor’s Permit is not required.  

3.If the Business/Mayor’s Permit has expired, the bidder may submit the official receipt (OR) for renewal with the expired permit renewal application  

    is within the three (3) months form the permits expiration 

4. Notarized Special Power of Attorney/Board Resolution/Authorization as authorized representative valid for six (6) months (if applicable) 

B. TECHNICAL AND FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS 

 Completely filled out and duly signed Technical Proposal and Financial Quotation Form (Annex “A”) 

 Certificate of Site Inspection issued by the End-User, Site Inspection must be conducted prior to the closing date. 

 
Detailed estimates, including a summary sheet indicating the unit prices of construction materials, labor rates, and 

equipment rentals used in coming up with the Bid. 

 Submit Organizational Chart for the Contractor 

 

Submit list of Contractor’s key Personnel and Support Staffs attached a duly signed curriculum vitae and the following 

additional documentary requirements: 

No. Key Personnel Minimum Year of Experience Documentary Requirements 

1 
Project Manager (Licensed Civil 

Engineer) At least one (1) year of experience 

in coastal development 

Curriculum Vitae, Valid professional 

Identification Card issued by 

Professional Regulation Commission 

(PRC) 

2 Safety Officer 
Curriculum Vitae, Certificate OSH 

Training 

 

No. Support Staff Minimum No. of Staff 

1 Equipment Officer 1 

2 Administrative Officer 1 

3 Construction Foreman 1 

4 Mason 2 

5 Welder 2 
 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES 

KAGAWARAN NG KAPALIGIRAN AT LIKAS NA YAMAN 






































